Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/15/2021 1:05:35 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,819,238.36
$134,000.00
$5,261,182.00
$98,500.00
$32,312,920.36

$18,637,260.36
$4,524,885.00
$2,898,547.00
$2,277,458.00
$1,494,663.00
$0.00

$0.00
$687,319.00
$30,520,132.36

$272,535.00
$1,194,479.00
($921,944.00)

$870,844.00
$4,563,555.00
$5,434,399.00

GENERAL

Actual

$24,734,631.57
$14,640.00
$5,500,696.62
$151,193.98
$30,401,162.17

$18,000,696.53
$4,315,791.57
$2,949,326.84
$2,454,087.36
$1,257,013.81
$99,040.41
$0.00
$611,159.61
$29,687,116.13

$259,383.97
$979,121.07
($719,737.10)

($5,691.06)
$4,563,555.60
$4,557,864.54

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($2,084,606.79)
($119,360.00)
$239,514.62
$52,693.98
($1,911,758.19)

$636,563.83
$209,093.43
($50,779.84)
($176,629.36)
$237,649.19
($99,040.41)
$0.00
$76,159.39
$833,016.23

($13,151.03)
$215,357.93
$202,206.90

($876,535.06)
$0.60
($876,534.46)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,955,636.73
$1,485,865.00
$94,000.00
$8,535,501.73

$3,291,366.26
$425,964.70
$714,690.00
$3,639,008.56
$108,511.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,305,175.21
$9,484,715.73

$1,022,075.00
$58,450.00
$963,625.00

$14,411.00
$901,852.00
$916,263.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,643,870.88
$1,474,931.52
$23,433.36
$8,142,235.76

$2,732,702.42
$295,259.61
$898,517.84
$3,338,564.00
$85,180.09
$561.66
$0.00
$886,572.74
$8,237,358.36

$905,749.89
$49,694.03
$856,055.86

$760,933.26
$898,928.82
$1,659,862.08

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($311,765.85)
($10,933.48)
($70,566.64)
($393,265.97)

$558,663.84
$130,705.09
($183,827.84)
$300,444.56
$23,330.91
($561.66)
$0.00
$418,602.47
$1,247,357.37

($116,325.11)
$8,755.97
($107,569.14)

$746,522.26
($2,923.18)
$743,599.08
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