## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 11

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,819,238.36	\$24,734,631.57	(\$2,084,606.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,000.00	\$14,640.00	(\$119,360.00)	\$6,955,636.73	\$6,643,870.88	(\$311,765.85)
Local Sources	\$5,261,182.00	\$5,500,696.62	\$239,514.62	\$1,485,865.00	\$1,474,931.52	(\$10,933.48)
Other Sources	\$98,500.00	\$151,193.98	\$52,693.98	\$94,000.00	\$23,433.36	(\$70,566.64)
Total Revenues:	\$32,312,920.36	\$30,401,162.17	(\$1,911,758.19)	\$8,535,501.73	\$8,142,235.76	(\$393,265.97)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,637,260.36	\$18,000,696.53	\$636,563.83	\$3,291,366.26	\$2,732,702.42	\$558,663.84
Instructional Support Services	\$4,524,885.00	\$4,315,791.57	\$209,093.43	\$425,964.70	\$295,259.61	\$130,705.09
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,898,547.00	\$2,949,326.84	(\$50,779.84)	\$714,690.00	\$898,517.84	(\$183,827.84)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,277,458.00	\$2,454,087.36	(\$176,629.36)	\$3,639,008.56	\$3,338,564.00	\$300,444.56
General Administrative Services	\$1,494,663.00	\$1,257,013.81	\$237,649.19	\$108,511.00	\$85,180.09	\$23,330.91
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$99,040.41	(\$99,040.41)	\$0.00	\$561.66	(\$561.66)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$687,319.00	\$611,159.61	\$76,159.39	\$1,305,175.21	\$886,572.74	\$418,602.47
Total Expenditures:	\$30,520,132.36	\$29,687,116.13	\$833,016.23	\$9,484,715.73	\$8,237,358.36	\$1,247,357.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$272,535.00	\$259,383.97	(\$13,151.03)	\$1,022,075.00	\$905,749.89	(\$116,325.11)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,194,479.00	\$979,121.07	\$215,357.93	\$58,450.00	\$49,694.03	\$8,755.97
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$921,944.00)	(\$719,737.10)	\$202,206.90	\$963,625.00	\$856,055.86	(\$107,569.14)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$870,844.00	(\$5,691.06)	(\$876,535.06)	\$14,411.00	\$760,933.26	\$746,522.26
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,563,555.00	\$4,563,555.60	\$0.60	\$901,852.00	\$898,928.82	(\$2,923.18)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,434,399.00	\$4,557,864.54	(\$876,534.46)	\$916,263.00	\$1,659,862.08	\$743,599.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.